CITYNEON HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company Registration No. 199903628E (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)



OPENING OF MARVEL'S AVENGERS S.T.A.T.I.O.N. EXHIBITION IN TAIPEI, TAIWAN

Mainboard-listed Cityneon Holdings Limited (SGX: 5HJ) ("Cityneon", the "Company", "城贸控股有限公司" or collectively with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), is pleased to announce the Marvel's AVENGERS S.T.A.T.I.O.N. World Tour in Taipei, Taiwan (the "Marvel's Avengers S.T.A.T.I.O.N. Taipei"). The exhibition will commence on 9 June 2017.

A partnership among Victory Hill Exhibitions Pte. Ltd., Beast Kingdom Co. Ltd and Walt Disney Co. (Taiwan) Ltd, Marvel's AVENGERS S.T.A.T.I.O.N. Taipei will be the seventh launch of the Marvel's AVENGERS S.T.A.T.I.O.N. attraction, following successful runs in New York, Seoul, Paris, Las Vegas, Singapore, and most recently, Beijing, China. The Marvel's Avengers S.T.A.T.I.O.N. Taipei immersive attraction, sponsored by Toyota Motor (Taiwan) will officially launch on 9 June to 10 September 2017.

Directors' Responsibility Statement

The directors of the Company (including those who have delegated detailed supervision of this announcement) jointly and severally accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information given in this announcement and confirm after making all reasonable enquiries that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the facts stated and opinions expressed in this announcement are fair and accurate and have been arrived at after due and careful consideration, and the directors of the Company are not aware of any facts the omission of which would make any statement in this announcement misleading.

Where information in this announcement has been extracted or reproduced from published or otherwise publicly available sources or obtained from a named source, the sole responsibility of the directors of the Company has been to ensure through reasonable enquiries that such information has been accurately and correctly extracted from those sources and/or reproduced in this announcement in its proper form and context.

By Order of the Board CITYNEON HOLDINGS LIMITED

Cho Form Po Company Secretary 8 June 2017



